

Amend printed copy of SB 85/HCS 1

On page 35, delete lines 2 to 5 and insert the following in lieu thereof:

- "(1) (a) 1. Except as provided in subparagraph 2. of this paragraph, if a person's license is suspended pursuant to this chapter and the initial suspension was for a violation of subsection (1)(a), (b), (e), or (f) of Section 2 of this Act, the sole license the person shall be eligible for is an ignition interlock license pursuant to this section.
 - 2. If a person's license is suspended pursuant to this chapter and the initial suspension was for a first violation within a ten (10) year period of subsection (1)(a), (b), (e), or (f) of Section 2 of this Act and the person is at or below two hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty guidelines, the person shall be eligible for an ignition interlock license pursuant to this section and may be eligible for a hardship license pursuant to Section 22 of this Act."; and

On page 48, delete lines 14 and 15 and insert the following in lieu thereof:

- "(a) Section 6 of this Act for:
 - 1. A first violation within a ten (10) year period of subsection (1)(a), (b), (e), or (f) of Section 2 of this Act; or
 - 2. Any violation of subsection (1)(c) or (d) of Section 2 of this Act[KRS 189A.010(6)]; or".

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Jeff Hoover
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	LRC Drafter: Constock, Katie
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX